All contents are Copyright © 1992–2005 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 5
ORDERING GUIDE
CISCO AIRONET 1300 SERIES
OUTDOOR ACCESS POINT/BRIDGE
Six versions of the Cisco® Aironet 1300 Series Outdoor Access Point/Bridge are available:
• Cisco Aironet 1310 Outdoor Access Point/Bridge with 13 dBi Integrated Antenna, FCC Config
• Cisco Aironet 1310 Outdoor Access Point /Bridge with 13 dBi Integrated Antenna, ETSI Config
• Cisco Aironet 1310 Outdoor Access Point /Bridge with 13 dBi Integrated Antenna, TELEC Config
• Cisco Aironet 1310 Outdoor Access Point /Bridge with RP-TNC Type Connectors, FCC Config
• Cisco Aironet 1310 Outdoor Access Point /Bridge with RP-TNC Type Connectors, ETSI Config
• Cisco Aironet 1310 Outdoor Access Point /Bridge with RP-TNC Type Connectors, TELEC Config
The integrated antenna versions feature a radio and high-gain patch antenna for user installations of either point-to-point links or nonroot nodes of
point-to-multipoint networks. The connectorized versions provide professional installers with RP-TNC type connectors that allow the deployment
of nodes with omnidirectional, sector, or high-gain dish antennas for longer links. In all cases, the mounting kit must be ordered separately.
All parts, along with accessories such as the Roof Mount Kit, Wall Mount Kit, cable, antennas, and power supplies, are available on the Cisco
Systems global and wholesale price lists.
CISCO AIRONET 1300 SERIES OUTDOOR ACCESS POINT/BRIDGE WITH 13 DBI INTEGRATED ANTENNA
The Cisco Aironet 1300 Series Outdoor Access Point/Bridge features an 802.11g 2.4 GHz radio, which supports data rates up to 54 Mbps. With this
option, a 13 dBi patch antenna is integrated into the ruggedized enclosure (Table 1).
Table 1. Cisco Aironet 1300 Series Outdoor Access Point/Bridge with Integrated Antenna
Product Number  Product Description
AIR-BR1310G-A-K9 (FCC regulatory domain)
AIR-BR1310G-E-K9 (EMEA regulatory domain)
AIR-BR1310G-J-K9 (TELEC regulatory domain)
• Cisco Aironet 1300 Series Outdoor Access Point/Bridge with integrated
patch antenna
• Cisco IOS Software
• Ships with:
– Power cord (configurable)
– 100 to 240 VAC power supply (AIR-PWR-A=) providing 48 VDC
to the power injector
– 48 VDC power injector (AIR-PWRINJ-BLR2=)
– Ethernet uplink from power injector Roof Mount Kit available
separately (AIR-ACCRMK1300=)
• 12 to 40 VDC Power Injector (AIR-PWRINJ-BLR2T=) for use with DC
power supply installations available separately
© 2005 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved.
Important notices, privacy statements, and trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. can be found on cisco.com.